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Alliance Christian School 5809 Portsmouth Blvd. Portsmouth, VA. 23701 Eastern David Mitchell & Christy Johnson coachmitchellacs@hotmail.com Duane Ranard drannard@alliancechristian.com 757-488-5552 757-488-3192 Metro 42 40 82
Amelia Academy P.O. Box 106 Amelia, VA. 23002 Central Dallas de k Lewis ddekrafftlewis@yahoo.com James Grizzard jgrizzard03@yahoo.com 804-561-2270 804-561-4934 VCC 29 27 56
Atlantic Shores Christian School 1217 N. Centreville Turnpike Chesapeake, Va 23320-3025 Eastern Michael Tribus mtribus@shoreschristian.org Gary Carlson gcarlson@shoreschristian.org 757-475-3110 757-479-5311 Metro 146 106 252
Banner Christian School 1501 S. Providence Road Richmond, VA.23236 Central Paul Ivill pivill@bannerchristian.org Tom Burkett tburkett@bannerchristian.org 804-276-5200x30 804-276-7620 VCAA 30 25 55
Benedictine High School 304 N. Sheppard Street Richmond, VA 23221-2400 Central John Fogarty jfogarty@benedictinehighschool.org John McGinty jmcginty@benedictinehighschool.org 804-342-1330 804-355-2407 Cavalier Athletic Conference 269 269
Bishop Ireton High School 201 Cambridge Rd. Alexandria, VA 22314 Northern Bill Simmons simmons@bishopireton.org Timothy Hamer hamert@bishopireton.org 703-212-5169 703-751-7948 WCAC 383 418 801
Bishop O'Connell High School 6600 Little Falls Rd. Arlington, VA 22213 Northern Darrell Snyder dsnyder@bishopoconnell.org Barry Breen bbreen@bishopoconnell.org 703-237-1455 703-237-1401 WCAC 650 704 1354
Bishop Sullivan Catholic High School 4552 Princess Anne Road Virginia Beach, VA 23462-7905 Eastern Thomas Kilpatrick,CAA kilpatrt@chsvb.org Dennis Price dprice@chsvb.org 757-467-2769 757-467-2025 TCIS 213 209 422
Blessed Sacrement/Huguenot 2501 Academy Rd. Powhatan, VA 23139 Central Kristy Henderson/ mkkhenderson@msn.com James Fortune jfortune@bshknights.org 804-598-4211 804-598-1053 VCC 71 45 116
Blue Ridge School SR 627 St. George, VA 22935 Central Carl Frye cfrye@bluerigeschool.com Dr. David Bouton dbouton@blueridgeschool.com 434-985-8577 434-985-7215 Cavalier Athletic Conference/VIC 190 190
Broadwater Academy 3500 Broadwater Road Exmore, VA 23350-0546 Eastern Brian Rolander brolander@broadwateracademy.org Jeremy McLean jmclean@broadwateracademy.org 757-442-9041 757-442-9016 Metro 56 64 120
Brunswick Academy 2100 Planters Road Lawrenceville, VA. 23868 Eastern Chris White whitec@brunswickacademy.com Jean H. Grizzard grizzardj@telpage.net 434-848-2220 434-848-4729 VCC 54 76 130
Calvary Christian School 2331 East Little Creek Road Norfolk, VA. 23518 Eastern Joseph Scott jscott@ccss-va.org Dr. Cheryl Finch cfinch@ccss-va.org, 757-583-9730 757-583-9739 Eastern Va. Athletic Conference 29 15 44
Cape Henry Collegiate School 1320 Mill Dam Road Virginia Beach, VA 23454-2306 Eastern Jeanne Short jeanneshort@capehenry.org Dr. Jack Lewis jacklewis@capehenry.org 757-963-8267 757-963-8279 TCIS 173 142 315
Carlisle School P.O. Box 5388 Martinsville, VA. 24115-5388 Western David Gaylor dgaylor@carlisleschool.org Simon Owen-Williams simonow@carlisleschool.org 276-632-7288 276-632-9545 VIC/BRC 90 62 152
Chatham Hall 800 Chatham Hall Circle Chatham, VA 24531 Western Cathy LaDuke claduke@chathamhall.org Dr. Gary Fountain gfountain@chathamhall.org 434-432-2941 434-432-1002 Blue Ridge Conference 0 133 133
Christ Church School 49 Seahorse Lane Christchurch, VA 23031 Central Glen Taylor gtaylor@christchurchschool.org Jeb Byers jbyers@christchurchschool.org 804-758-2306 804-758-4780 VPL/VCC 176 36 212
Christian Heritage School 625 Glenwood Dr. Rocky Mount, VA 24151 Western Pete Trout bptpa@juno.com Head of School 0
Collegiate School 201 N. Mooreland Rd. Richmond, VA 23229 Central  Charlie McFall, CAA cmcfall@collegiate-va.org Keith Evans kevans@collegiate-va.org 804-741-9745 804-740-3062 VPL/LIS 236 261 497
Collegiate School 201 N. Mooreland Rd. Richmond, VA 23229 Central Karen Doxey, CAA kdoxey@collegiate-va.org Keith Evans kevans@collegiate-va.org 804-741-9728 804-740-3062 VPL/LIS 236 261 497
Denbigh Baptist Christian School 13010 Mitchell Point Road Newport News, VA 23602-6912 Eastern Frank Keating ad@dbcs4christ.com Mr. Greg Hardy ghardy@denbighbaptist.org 757-947-1265 757-249-9480 Metro 102 100 202
Eastern Mennonite School 801 Parkwood Dr. Harrisonburg, VA 22802 Western David Bechler bechlerd@emhs.net Paul G. Leaman leamanp@emhs.net 540-432-4519 540-432-4537 VIC/BRC 101 104 205
Emmanuel Christian School 8302 Spruce St. Manassas, VA 20111 Northern Allan Edgar aedger@ecsflames.org Walter Goode wgoode@ecsflames.org 1-703-330-9285 Delaney 0
Episcopal High School 1200 North Quaker Lane Alexandria, VA 22302 Northern Mark Godwin meg@ehsmail.org Rob Hershey frh@ehsmail.org 703-933-4034 703-933-3015 IAC/ISL 252 200 452
Evangel Christian School P.O. Box 240 Colonial Heights, Va. 23834 Central Scott Carpenter scott13415@yahoo.com Ada Dowdy adowdy@evangelchristian.com, 804-526-3582 VCAA 17 8 25
Faith Christian School 3585 Buck Mountain Road Roanoke, VA. 24018 Western Ed Elliott eelliott@faithchristian-school.com, Eric Cook ecook@faithchristian-school.com 540-769-5200 x107 540-769-6030 VACA 25 41 66
Fishburne Military School 225 South Wayne Ave. Waynesboro, VA 22980-0722 Western Mike Anson ansonm@fishburne.org Susan Johnson sjohnson@fishburne.org 540-946-7761 540-946-7747 VIC 126 126
Flint Hill School 3320 Jermantown Road Oakton, VA 22124 Northern Steve Henry shenry@flinthill.org John Thomas jthomas@flinthill.org 703-584-2300 703-584-2369 MAC/ISL 265 230 495
Fork Union Military Academy 4744 James Madison Hwy. Fork Union, VA 23055-0278 Central Micky Sullivan sullivam@fuma.org Lt.Gen. John Jackson jacksonj@fuma.org 434-981-3160 © 434-842-4299 VPL 397 397
Foxcroft School Box 5555 Foxcroft Rd. Middleburg, VA 20118 Northern Katie Ryan Kantz kkantz@foxcroft.org Mary Louise Leibheimer mleipheimer@foxcroft.org 540-687-5402 ISL 183 183
Fredericksburg Academy 10800 Academy Drive Fredericksburg, VA 22408 Northern Bob Iannucci biannucci@fredericksburgacademy.org Bob Graves bgraves@fredericksburgacademy.org 540-898-0020 540-898-6643 Delaney/LIS 61 60 121
Fredericksburg Christian School 9400 Thornton Rolling Rd. Fredericksburg, VA 22408 Northern Doug Taylor dtaylor@fcschools.org Rick Yost ryost@fcschools.org 540-371-3852x128 540-373-5780 CAAC 131 169 300
Fuqua School 605 Fuqua Dr.; P.O. Drawer 328 Farmville, VA 239i01 Central Lewis "Skeeter" Fore forell@fuquaschool.com Rick Davis davisjr@fuquaschool.com 434-392-4131 x234 434-392-6195 VCC/BRC 67 76 143
Grace Christian School 19 S. Market St. Staunton, VA 24401 Western Debbie Summers dsummers@gcswarriors.org John Morrison jmorrison@gcswarriors.org 540-886-9109 540-886-5958 VACA/BRC 40 69 109
Greenbrier Christian School 311 Kempsville Road Chesapeake, VA 23320-3719 Eastern Dale Thaatcher dethatcher@gcagators.org H. Ron White rwhite@gcagators.org 757-547-9595x314 757-547-9569 TCIS 89 93 182
Hampton Christian School 2419 North Armistead Hampton, VA. 23366 Eastern Mike Moore athletics@hamptonchristianschools.com Frank Carvell fcarvell@hamptonchristianschools.com 757-838-2755 757-827-8067 Metro 79 92 171
Hampton Roads Acaemy 739 Academy Drive Newport News, VA 23602 Eastern Max Gillespie, CAA mgille@hra.org Tom Harvey tharvy@hra.org 757-884-9100 757-884-9178 TCIS 150 158 308
Hargrave Military Academy 200 Military Dr. Chatham, VA 24531 Western Matt Braun mbraun@hargrave.edu Dr. Wheeler Baker bakerw@hargrave.edu 434-432-8514 VIC/BRC 265 0 265
Highland School 597 Broadview Ave. Warrenton, VA. 20186 Northern Gary Leake gleake@highlandschool.org Hank Berg hberg@highlandschool.org 540-878-2760 540-878-2731 Delaney 104 122 226
Holy Cross School 2125 Langhorne Rd. Lynchburg, VA 24501 Western Randy Turille turille_r@hcrs-va.org Bill Coursey coursey_b@hcrs-va.org, 434-847-5436 434-847-4156 VIC/BRC 37 31 68
Isle of Wight Academy 17111 Courthouse Hwy Isle of Wight, VA 23397-0105 Eastern Dale Chapman dalechapman@iwacademy.com Benjamin Vaughan benjaminvaughan@iwacademy.com 757-357-6886 Metro/VCC Football 97 73 170
Kenston Forest 75 Ridge Road Blackstone, VA 23824-9202 Central Larry Clary lclary@kenston.org James W. Milroy jmilroy@kenston.org 434-292-7218 434-292-7455 VCC 60 48 108
Liberty Christian Academy 100 Mountain View Road Lynchburg, VA 24502-2272 Western Jeff Capps/Frank Rocco jeffcapps@lcabulldogs.com,frocco@liberty.edu Dr. Todd Campo tcampo@liberty.edu 434-832-2023 434-832-2073 VIC/BRC 378 390 768
Massanutten Military Academy 614 South Main Street Woodstock, VA 22664-1205 Western Richard C. Chiarolanzio rchiarolanzio@militaryschool.com Col. Rick Zinser rzinser@militaryschool.com 540-459-5421 Cavalier Athletic Conference 87 45 132
Miller School 1000 Samuel Miller Loop Charlottesville, VA 22903 Central Fred Wawner fwawner@millerschool.org Winn Price wprice@millerschool.org, 434-823-4805 434-823-6617 VIC/ Blue Ridge 75 59 134
Nansemond Suffolk Academy 3373 Pruden Blvd. Suffolk, VA 23434-7235 Eastern Betty Jean Riddick, CAA briddick@nsacademy.org Colley E. Bell, III cbell@nsacademy.org 757-539-8789x3317 757-539-3465 TCIS 167 176 343
Norfolk Academy 1585 Wesleyan Driver Norfolk, VA 23502 Eastern Sean Wetmore swetmore@norfolkacademy.org Dennis Manning dmanning@norfolkacademy.org 757-461-0846 757-455-3188 TCIS/LIS/VPL 251 221 472
Norfolk Christian School 255 Thole Street Norfolk, VA 23505-4199 Eastern Michael Allen michaelallen@norfolkchristian.org Dr.Jane Duffey janeduffey@norfolkchristian.org 757-233-8471 757-423-0714 TCIS 108 111 219
Norfolk Collegiate School 7336 Granby Street Norfolk, VA 23505 Eastern Larry Swearingen ncsad@norfolkcollegiate.org Scott Kennedy skennedy@norfolkcollegiate.org 757-647-4541 757-588-8655 TCIS 181 152 333
North Cross School 4254 Colonial Ave. Roanoke, VA 24018 Western Donna Satterwhite,CAA dsatterwhite@northcross.org Tim Seeley tseeley@northcross.org 540-989-6641 540-989-7299 VIC/BRC 90 60 150
Notre Dame Academy 35321 Notre Dame Lane Middleburg, VA 20117 Northern Carla Rollins Adgate cadgate@notredameva.org Dan Dolan ddolan@notredameva.org 540-687-5581x3007 540-687-3103 Cavalier Athletic Conference 133 117 250
Paul VI High School 10675 Fairfax Blvd. Fairfax, VA 22030 Northern Peter Menke, CMAA pmenke@paulvi.net Virginia Colwell vcolwell@paulvi.net 703-352-0925x322 703-273-4512 WCAC 524 526 1050
Peninsula Catholic 600 Harpersville Road Newport News, VA. 23601 Eastern John Jackowski jjackowski@peninsulacatholic.com Mrs. Francine Gagne fgagne@peninsulacatholic.com 757-591-9718 TCIS 151 171 322
Piedmont Christian School PO Box 51 Bumpass, VA. 23024 Northern Athletic Director 0
Pope John Paul The Great High School Northern Mark St. Germain m.stgermain@jpthegreat.org,
Portsmouth Christian School 3214 Elliott Ave. Portsmouth, VA. 23702 Eastern Larry Smith coachsmithpcs@aol.com Bruce Devers bdevers@portsmouthchristian.org, 757-393-0725x108 757-397-7487 Metro 119 114 233
Potomac School 1301 Potomac School Road McLean, VA 22101 Northern Rob Lee, rlee@potomacschool.org Geoff Jones gjones@potomacschool.org 703-749-6345 703-883-9031 MAC/ISL 187 192 379
Potomac School 1301 Potomac School Road McLean, VA 22101 Northern Cas Blanchard, CAA cblanchard@potomacschool.org Geoff Jones gjones@potomacschool.org 703-432-1380 703-432-1382 MAC/ISL 187 192 379
Quantico School 3307 Purvis Rd. Quantico, VA 22134 Northern Paul Roy paul.roy@am.dodea.edu Michael Hollier michael.hollier@am.dodea.edu, 703-784-1382 703-432-1382 Delaney 62 80 142
Randolph- Macon Academy 200 Academy Dr. Front Royal, VA 22630 Northern Sylvio Brutus sbrutus@rma.edu Maj. Gen. Henry Hobgood hobgood@rma.edu 540-636-5416 540-636-5366 Delaney 276 70 346
Richmond Christian School 6511 Belmont Rd.d Chesterfield, VA 23832 Central John Scorsone athletiocs@richmondchristian.com, Cathy Danko cdanko@richmondchristian.com 804-276-3193 804-276-9106 VCC 77 79 156
Roanoke Catholic School 621 N. Jefferson St. Roanoke, VA 24016 Western Stephen Niamke sniamke@roanokecatholic.com Ray-Eric Correia 540-345-0785 VIC/BRC 89 76 165
Roanoke Valley Christian School 6520 Williamson Road Roanoke, VA 24018 Western Dana Sommers/Rick Brown dsomers@shenandaohbaptist.org Rick Brown rbrown@shenandoahbaptist.org 540-366-9719 VIC/BRC 49 51 100
Seton School 9314 Maple St. Manassas, VA 20110 Northern Dan VanderWoude setonschool@aol.com Mrs. Anne Carroll warren.h.carroll@trincomm.org 703-367-7871 703-393-1199 CAAC & Delaney 119 131 250
Shenandoah Valley Academy 234 West Lee Highway New Market, VA. 23844-9558 Northern Mr. J.J. Henline John Nafie nafiej@sva-va.org 540-740-3336 Cavalier Athletic Conference 105 110 215
Shenandoah Valley Cristian Academy Box 1360 Stephens City, VA 22655 Northern Ron Combs rcombs@svca.net Robert Quinn rquinn@svca.net 540-869-4662 Delaney (DAC)/VACA 59 35 94
Southampton Academy 26495 Old Plank Road Courtland, VA. 23837 Eastern Dale Marks dmarks@southamptonacademy.org  Dr. Mercer Neale mneale@southamptonacademy.org 757-653-9484 © 757-653-0011 VCC 52 50 102
Southside Baptist Christian School 5515 Bryce Lane` Richmond, VA. 23224 Central Demetrious Daniel totaltaxes5@yahoo.com Reginald Stinson valandreg@hotmail.com 804-276-2277 ODAOS/ACTS 9 13 22
St. Annes/Belfield School 2132 Ivy Rd. Charlottesville, VA 22903 Central  Doug Tarring, dtarring@stab.org David Lourie dlourie@stab.org 434-996-1047 © 434-984-6233 VPL/LIS 183 149 332
St. Catherine's School 6001 Grove Ave. Richmond, VA 23226 Central Julie Dayton,CAA jdayton@st.catherines.org Laura Erickson lerickson@st.catherines.org 804-288-2804 804-288-8942 LIS 0 236 236
St. Christopher's School 711 St. Christopher's Road Richmond, VA 23226 Central Paul Padalino,CAA padalinop@stcva.org Charley Stillwell stillwellc@stcva.org 804-282-3185x333 804-673-3555 VPL 310 310
St. Gertrude's School 3215 Stuart Ave. Richmond, VA 23221 Central Michael Woodson mwoodson@saintgertrude.org Susan Walker swalker@saintgertrude.org 804-358-9114x127 804-355-5682 LIS 0 275 275
St. Luke's Lutheran School 1200 Old Rixeyville Road Culpeper, VA. 22701 Northern Joe Trigg jtrigg@stlukeslutheranschool.com Dr. Monica Gillespie mgillespie@stlukeslutheranschool.com 540-825-1645 Pac-6 0
St. Margaret's School 444 Water Lane Tappahannock, VA 222560 Central Sue Handy shaney@sms.org Margaret R. Broad mbroad@sms.org 804-443-3357x3034 804-443-1832 LIS 0 141 141
St. Michael the Archangel High School 6301 Campus Drive Fredericksburg, VA.22407 Northern Roy Delaney rdelaney@saintmichaelhs.org, Elizabeth Berger eberger@saintmichaelhs.org, 540-226-8620 none 14 15 29
St. Stephen's/St. Agnes School 1000 St. Stephen's Rd. Alexandria, VA 22304 Northern David Holm dholm@sssas.org Joan Holden jholden@sssas.org 703-212-2775 703-823-8194 IAC/ISL 222 227 449
St. Stephen's/St. Agnes School 1000 St. Stephen's Rd. Alexandria, VA 22304 Northern Samantha Eustace sevstace@sssas.org Joan Holden jholden@sssas.org 703-212-2776 703-823-8194 IAC/ISL 222 227 449
Steward School 11600 Gayton Road Richmond, VA 23238 Central Janet Rice janet.rice@stewardschool.org Ken Seward ken.Seward@stewardschool.org 804-565-2305 804-740-1464 VCC/LIS 89 97 186
Stonebridge School 1629 Jolliff Road Chesapeake, VA. 23321 Eastern Cal Woolard cal.woolard@stonebridgeschool.com Kathleen Mallory kathleen.mallory@stonebridgeschool.com 757-465-7397x120 757-465-7637 Metro 42 73 115
Stuart Hall 235 W.Franklin St; PO Box 210 Staunton, VA 24401 Western Beth Hinkle bhinkle@stuart-hall.org, Mark Eastham meastham@sturat-hall.org 540-885-0356 540-886-2275 VACA 35 85 120
Tandem Friends School 279 Tandem Lane Charlottesville, VA 22902 Central Gordon Fields gfields@tandemfs.org Paul Perkinson pperkinson@tandemfs.org 434-951-9316 434-296-1886 Delaney (DAC) (?) 63 70 133
The Covenant School 175 Hickory St. Charlottesville, VA 22902 Central Doug Smethurst athletics@covenantschool.net Dr. Ron Sykes rsykes@covenantschool.org 434-220-7342 434-220-7349 VIC/LIS 153 114 267
The Maderia School 8328 Georgetown Pike McLean, VA 22102 Northern Nancy Smalley nsmalley@madeira.org Elisabeth Griffith bgriffith@madeira.org 703-556-8208 © 703-821-0657 ISL 321 321
Tidewater Academy Po Box 1000 Wakefield, VA 23888-0579 Eastern Walter E. Westbrook tahoops@aol.com Rodney Taylor r_taylor@tidewateracademy-pvt-va.us 575-899-5401 757-899-2521 VCC 45 31 76
Timberlake Christian School 202 Horizon Dr. Forest, VA 24551 Western Charlie Williams cwilliams@tcs4u.org Fred Heppding fheppding@tcs4u.org 434-237-5943 434-239-3319 VACA 55 45 100
Trinity Episcopal School 3850 Pittaway Rd. Richmond, VA 23235 Central Eric Gobble egobble@trinityes.org Dr. Thomas G. Aycock toma@trinityes.org 804-327-3152 804-272-4652 VPL/LIS 208 191 399
Trinity School at Meadow View 2849 Meadow View Road Falls Church, VA. 22042 Northern Rick Schoof schoofr@hotmail.com Andrew Zwerneman ajzwerneman@trinityschools.org 703-641-0201 703-698-7084 Northern Virginia Independent 52 40 92
Virginia Episcopal School 400 VES Rd. Lynchburg, VA 24503 Western Bruce Still bstell@ves.org Dr. Phil Hadley phadley@ves.org 434-385-3687 434-385-3689 VIC/BRC/LIS 125 84 209
United Christian Academy)Not accredited P.O. Box 486 Stanardsville, VA. 22973 Central Ray Powell Barbara Powell 434-985-1716 VACA 27 45 72
Wakefield Country Day School 1059 Zachary Taylor Hwy. Flint Hill, VA. 22637-0739 Northern Mike Kenney mkenney@wakefieldcds.org Kathie Grove kgrove@wakefieldcds.org 540-635-8555x224 540-636-1501 Delaney/CAC 36 40 76
Wakefield School 4439 Old Tavern Road The Plains, VA 20198 Northern Paul Sipes psipes@wakefieldschool.org Peter Quinn pquinn@wakefieldschool.com 540-253-7520 540-253-5422 Delaney/Cavalier 65 75 140
Walsingham Academy 1100 Jamestown Road Williamsburg, VA 23187-8702 Eastern Mike Ruck mruck@walsingham.org Sister Mary Jeanne pbender@walsingham.org 757-259-1401 757-259-1401 TCIS 94 125 219
Westover Christian Academy 5665 Riverside Dr. Danville, VA 24541 Western Larry Keller lkeller@westoverministries.org Violet Long vlong@westoverministries.org 434-822-0441 VIC/BRC 71 71 142
Williamsburg Christian Academy 101 Schoolhouse Lane Williamsburg, VA. 23188 Eastern John Perkins perkkinsj@williamsburgchristian.org Gwen Martin marting@williamsburgchristian.org 757-220-1978 757-741-4009 Metro Athletic Conference 40 38 78
Woodberry Forest School 272 Woodberry Station Woodberry Forest, VA 22989 Central John Thiel john_thiel@woodberry.org Dr. Dennis Campbell dennis_campbell@woodberry.org 540-672-6067 540-672-1774 VPL 397 397
Word of Life 5225 Backlick Rd Springfield, VA 22151 Northern Gina Wilkerson coachg6766@yahoo.com David Dandy 703-750-1306 CAAC 55 62 117


